

321 Prize Draw Campaign

Terms and Conditions for 321 Prize Draw Campaign

1. Introduction

- 1.1 These Terms and Conditions govern the Commsave Credit Union 321 Prize Draw Campaign.
- 1.2 Participation in the Initiative constitutes acceptance of these T&Cs.

2. Eligibility

- 2.1 Anyone employed by Commsave Credit Union during the campaign period is not eligible to take part.
- 2.2 Anyone who volunteers for Commsave Credit Union during the campaign period is eligible to take part, this includes Board members, the Audit & Risk sub-committee, and Ambassadors.

3. Scheme Period

- 3.1 The campaign will run from 1st January 2025 to 1st May 2025.
- 3.2 Commsave Credit Union reserves the right to extend or shorten the campaign period at its discretion.

4. Entry Criteria

- 4.1 **New Members**: Each new member who joins Commsave Credit Union within the Campaign Period will automatically receive one entry into the prize draw.
- 4.2 **Existing Members**: For each successful referral (where the referred individual completes the membership process and joins Commsave), the referring member will receive one entry into the prize draw, and the new member will also receive one entry.
- 4.3 There is no cap on the number of referrals an existing member can make; more referrals mean more chances to win.
- 4.4 Participants must sign up new adult members (over 18 years old) to Commsave Credit Union to qualify for incentives.
- 4.5 Referred or new members must have a payment method set up by payroll or direct debit for participants to quality for a ticket.

Classification: Public



5. Prizes

5.1 Each successful new member or referred member will equal one ticket into a prize draw.

5.2 A total of £6,000 in cash prizes will be awarded in the winners Commsave Regular Savings Account in the following amounts:

1st Prize: £3,0002nd Prize: £2,0003rd Prize: £1,000

6. Prize Draw

- 6.1 The prize draw will be held within seven working days following the end of the campaign period.
- 6.2 Winners will be randomly selected from all eligible entries received during the Campaign Period.
- 6.3 Winners will be notified via the contact details on file with Commsave within one working day of the draw.

8. Termination and Disqualification

- 8.1 Commsave Credit Union reserves the right to terminate the campaign at any time without prior notice.
- 8.2 Entrants may be disqualified from the campaign for fraudulent activity, misconduct, or failure to comply with these T&Cs.

9. Amendments

9.1 Commsave Credit Union reserves the right to amend these T&Cs at any time. Changes will be communicated.

10. Data Protection

10.1 By participating in the Campaign, entrants agree to the processing of their personal information for the purpose of administering the prize draw in accordance with Commsave's Privacy Policy.

11. General Provisions

11.1 Any disputes arising from or in connection with the Initiative will be resolved at the sole discretion of Commsave Credit Union.

Contact Information

For any questions or clarifications regarding the Initiative, please contact the campaign organiser, Commsave Credit Union.

Classification: Public